such that said facility will generate sufficient traffic volumes to cause a hazardous or 

otherwise unsafe condition to exist, a deceleration lane in addition to the standard 

pavement width may be required.   

2. Said deceleration lane shall be a minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125’) feet in 

length as measured from the end of the driveway radius and shall include an 

additional one hundred seventy-five (175’) foot tapered return to the standard 

pavement width.  A minimum fifty (50’) foot curb return radius shall be used from 

the deceleration lane into a driveway, depending upon the type of traffic anticipated. 

B. Acceleration Lanes. 

1. Where a driveway serves right-turning traffic from a parking area providing 200 or

[...]

land development ordinances unless the County Planning Board and County Engineer determine that 

additional requirements relating to traffic control and drainage are necessary. 

A. Curbing at Intersections. 

Curbing shall be placed along the County road for a minimum distance of one hundred twenty-

five (125’) feet from the end of the curb returns.  The placement of the curb in feet from the 

centerline of the County road shall be determined by the County Engineer.  In addition, the 

area between the curb and existing edge of pavement shall be paved to the specifications of